CITY OF KREBS COUNCIL MEETING DECEMBER 19, 2017

KREBS CITY HALL **DECEMBER 19, 2017** 5 E WASHINGTON TUESDAY KREBS, OKLAHOMA 7:00 P.M. POSTED: DECEMBER 15, 2017 1. MEETING CALLED TO ORDER 2. ROLL CALL 3. PRAYER AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 4. CONSIDER AND ACT TO APPROVE THE MINUTES OF THE NOVEMBER 21, 2017 COUNCIL MEETING. 5. CONSIDER AND ACT TO APPROVE THE CLAIMS. 6. REVIEW CITY OF KREBS FINANCIAL STATEMENT WITH MIKE KERN.

7. BUSINESS PREVIOUSLY CONSIDERED.

8. BUSINESS NOT PREVIOUSLY CONSIDERED		NESS NOT PREVIOUSLY CONSIDERED
	A.	CONSIDER AND ACT TO ACCEPT ADDRESSING FOR THE CITY OF KREBS FROM THE E-911 SYSTEM COORDINATOR. THE E-911 COORDINATOR WOULD ASSIGN AND MAINTAIN ALL OF THE ADDRESSES WITHIN THE CITY LIMITS OF KREBS.
	В.	CONSIDER AND ACT TO RENEW THE PITTCO BASEBALL CONTRACT FOR 2018 SEASON.
	C.	CONSIDER AND ACT TO APPROVE A ONE-TIME STIPEND OF \$108.28 FOR ALL CITY EMPLOYEES.
9.	COM	IMENTS FROM THE COUNCIL AND MAYOR
11. ADJOURN TO KUA.		